@ Spa Francorchamps g@g

Peugeot 308 Racing Cup FECING CUP
- @ |Qualifying - 2 ———
(Spa Francorchamps 7o0am) Provisional Results
Cls N° Driver Nat Team Level Category Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h
1 21 Jimmy Clairet FRA PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by CLAIR PRO 5 2:32.543 165.2
2 33 Frédéric Caprasse BEL JSB COMPETITION PRO 5 5 2:33.396 0.853 0.853 164.3
3 10 Johan Boris Scheie FRA BRS RACING TEAM PRO 5 4 2:33.511 0.968 0.115 164.2
4 Xavier Fouineau FRA JSB COMPETITION PRO 5 4 2:33.590 1.047 0.079 164.1
5 Teddy Clairet FRA PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by CLAIR JUN 5 5 2:33.691 1.148 0.101 164.0
6 44 Julien Gilbert FRA BRS RACING TEAM PRO 5 5 2:33.764 1.221 0.073 163.9
7 24 Florian Briche FRA JFM RACING JUN 5 4 2:34.326 1.783 0.562 163.3
8 4 Julien Briche FRA JSB COMPETITION PRO 5 5 2:34.415 1.872 0.089 163.2
9 31 Louis Meric FRA LM 31 by BRS RACING TEAM JUN 6 6 2:35.173 2.630 0.758 162.4
10 76 Marc Amourette FRA GPA RACING AM 5 5 2:35.888 3.345 0.715 161.7
11 77 Sylvain Pussier FRA PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by CLAIR AM 6 6 2:35.928 3.385 0.040 161.7
12 8 Jean Laurent Nava FRA JFM RACING AM 5 5 2:36.052 3.509 0.124 161.5
13 23 Laurent Richard FRA JSB COMPETITION AM 5 3 2:37.275 4.732 1.223 160.3
14 81 Stéphane Ventaja FRA PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by CLAIR AM 5 5 2:38.297 5.754 1.022 159.2
15 66 Gilles Colombani FRA PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by CLAIR AM 5 5 2:39.442 6.899 1.145 158.1
16 43 David Duponchel FRA JSB COMPETITION AM 5 4  2:59.276 26.733 19.834 140.6
17 2 Aurélien Renet FRA JFM RACING JUN 4 4  4:06.002 1:33.459 1:06.726 102.4

CAR 66 CURRENT LAP TIME DELETED TRACK LIMITS
CAR 1 LAP TIME DELETED TRACK LIMITS 2:38.234
CARS 77 CURRENT LAP TIME DELETED TRACK LIMITS 2:41.725

CARS 23 CURRENT LAP TIME DELETED TRACK LIMITS 2:37.755
CAR 2 LAP TIME 2:36.716 DELETED TRACK LIMITS

CARS 10 CURRENT LAP TIME DELETED TRACK LIMITS 2:36.245
CAR 43 CURRENT LAP TIME DELETED TRACK LIMITS 2:44.544

Published at:............c.c... Track Temp:  27.0°C Air Temp: 16.9 °C Humidity: 53 % Track Status: DRY

Stewards: Race Director: Timekeeper:
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Spa Francorchamps 3@@

Peugeot 308 Racing Cup FECING CUP
Qualifying - 2 ——
(Spa Francorchamps 7o0am) Provisional Results by Class
Cls N° Driver Nat Team Level Category Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h
1 76 Marc Amourette FRA GPA RACING AM 5 5 2:35.888 161.7
2 77 Sylvain Pussier FRA PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by CLAIRE AM 6 6 2:35.928 0.040 0.040 161.7
3 8 Jean Laurent Navarr FRA JFM RACING AM 5 5 2:36.052 0.164 0.124 1615
4 23 Laurent Richard FRA JSB COMPETITION AM 5 3 2:37.275 1.387 1.223 160.3
5 81 Stéphane Ventaja FRA PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by CLAIRE AM 5 5 2:38.297 2.409 1.022 159.2
6 66 Gilles Colombani FRA PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by CLAIRE AM 5 5 2:39.442 3.554 1.145 158.1
7 43 David Duponchel FRA JSB COMPETITION AM 5 4 2:59.276 23.388 19.834 140.6
JUN
1 1 Teddy Clairet FRA PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by CLAIRE JUN 5 5 2:33.691 164.0
2 24 Florian Briche FRA JFM RACING JUN 5 4 2:34.326 0.635 0.635 163.3
3 31 Louis Meric FRA LM 31 by BRS RACING TEAM JUN 6 6 2:35.173 1.482 0.847 162.4
4 2 Aurélien Renet FRA JFM RACING JUN 4 4 4:06.002 1:32.311 1:30.829 102.4
1 21 Jimmy Clairet FRA PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by CLAIRE PRO 5 5 2:32.543 165.2
2 33 Frédéric Caprasse BEL JSB COMPETITION PRO 5 5 2:33.396 0.853 0.853 164.3
3 10 Johan Boris Scheier FRA BRS RACING TEAM PRO 5 4 2:33.511 0.968 0.115 164.2
4 7  Xavier Fouineau FRA JSB COMPETITION PRO 5 4 2:33.590 1.047 0.079 164.1
5 44  Julien Gilbert FRA BRS RACING TEAM PRO 5 5 2:33.764 1.221 0.174 163.9
6 4 Julien Briche FRA JSB COMPETITION PRO 5 5 2:34.415 1.872 0.651 163.2
Published at:..........cociii, Track Temp:  27.0°C Air Temp: 16.9 °C Humidity: 53 % Track DRY
Stewards: Race Director: Timekeeper: ]
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Spa Francorchamps
Peugeot 308 Racing Cup
o |Qualifying -2

SO

ac/inG cur

S —
(Sra Francorchamps 7o0am) Lap Analysis
1 Teddy Clairet 2 1 Jimmy Clairet
PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by
CLAIRET SPORT CLAIRET SPORT
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3  T.Spd Elapsed
1 11:53:22.151 P 11:51:07.404 1:22.767 51.980 173.6 11:53:22.151 1  11:53:16.574 P 11:50:58.062 1:26.600 51.912 175.0 11:53:16.574
2 4:23.281 2:23.691 1:16.651 42939 192.1 11:57:45.432 2 4:31.991 2:30.451 1:16.774 44.766 186.2 11:57:48.565
3 2:38.234 44.751 1:12.499 40.984 224.5 12:00:23.666 3 2:38.078 44.104 1:12.206 41.768 230.7 12:00:26.643
4 2:34.232 44.147 1:09.697 40.388 226.8 12:02:57.898 4 2:33.234 43.547 1:09.661 40.026 233.2 12:02:59.877
5 2:33.691 43.862 1:09.293 40.536 227.8 12:05:31.589 5 2:32.543 43.240 1:09.243 40.060 235.2 12:05:32.420
2 Aurélien Renet 23 Laurent Richard
JFM RACING JSB COMPETITION
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed
1 11:53:47.235 P 11:51:10.673 1:27.330 1:09.232 163.1 11:53:47.235 1 11:53:34.504 P 11:51:00.106 1:35.511 58.887 110.9 11:53:34.504
2 5:13.544 3:14.316 1:16.460 42.768 196.0 11:59:00.779 2 4:40.569 2:36.798 1:18.293 45.478 192.1 11:58:15.073
3 2:36.716 45.255 1:10.747 40.714 225.0 12:01:37.495 3 2:37.275 45.184 1:11.057 41.034 231.2 12:00:52.348
4 4:06.002 P 44.642 2:05.167 1:16.193 229.2 12:05:43.497 4 2:37.755 44.591 1:11.582 41.582 233.2 12:03:30.103
4 Julien Briche 5 2:38.195 45.163 1:11.309 41.723 228.8 12:06:08.298
3s8 compeTiTion 24 Florian Briche
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed JFM RACING
1 11:53:43.883 P 11:51:09.395 1:27.134 1:07.354 164.1 11:53:43.883 Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed
2 4:58.169 2:59.887 1:15.734 42548 208.4 11:58:42.052 1 11:53:45.718 P 11:51:07.317 1:30.088 1:08.313 100.6 11:53:45.718
3 2:36.420 44871 1:10.230 41.319 228.3 12:01:18.472 2 4:56.792 2:58.545 1:15.674 42,573 203.3 11:58:42.510
4 2:38.622 44.013 1:11.762 42.847 231.2 12:03:57.094 3 2:36.283 44,587 1:10.721 40.975 228.8 12:01:18.793
5 2:34.415 43.623 1:09.679 41.113 232.7 12:06:31.509 4 2:34.326 43.832 1:09.882 40.612 230.2 12:03:53.119
7 Xavier Eouineau 5 2:40.342 44,014 1:09.419 46.909 231.7 12:06:33.461
358 COMPETITION 31 Louis Meric
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed LM 31 by BRS RACING TEAM
1 11:53:49.285 P 11:51:12.462 1:26.208 1:10.615 136.5 11:53:49.285 Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed
2 5:32.104 3:32.703 1:17.519 41.882 188.1 11:59:21.389 1  11:52:55.841  11:50:49.542 1:21.681 44,618 150.4 11:52:55.841
3 2:35.361 44,743 1:10.323 40.295 226.4 12:01:56.750 2 2:49.502 P 46.511 1:12.899 50.092 215.5 11:55:45.343
4 2:33.590 43.942 1:09.378 40.270 229.2 12:04:30.340 3 3:59.045 2:03.236 1:14.194 41.615 205.7 11:59:44.388
5 3:01.636 P 44.089 1:14.623 1:02.924 229.2 12:07:31.976 4 2:36.223 44,723 1:10.292 41.208 225.9 12:02:20.611
8 Jean Laurent Navarro 5 2:35.310 44.348 1:10.126 40.836 225.4 12:04:55.921
6 2:35.173 44.287 1:10.134 40.752 226.8 12:07:31.094
JFM RACING
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed 33 Frédéric Caprasse
1 11:53:16.463 11:50:59.442 1:32.572 44449 154.0 11:53:16.463 JSB COMPETITION
2 2:51.173 P 46.868 1:13.590 50.715 221.7 11:56:07.636 Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3 T.Spd  Elapsed
3 4:02.617 1:49.620 1:17.654 55.343 198.8 12:00:10.253 1 11:53:32.733 P 11:50:59.712 1:35.006 58.015 154.2 11:53:32.733
4 2:37.633 45.654 1:10.776 41.203 227.8 12:02:47.886 2 4:45.901 2:38.046 1:17.518 50.337 216.0 11:58:18.634
5 2:36.052 44.942 1:10.109 41.001 229.7 12:05:23.938 3 2:34.355 44.834 1:09.474 40.047 225.0 12:00:52.989
10 Johan Boris Scheier 4 3:07.868 53.263 1:17.420 57.185 167.9 12:04:00.857
5 2:33.396 44.067 1:09.281 40.048 229.2 12:06:34.253
BRS RACING TEAM
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed 43 David Duponchel
1 11:53:14.844 P 11:50:57.592 1:25.663 51.589 162.1 11:53:14.844 JSB COMPETITION
2 4:36.072 2:34.942 1:15.920 45.210 198.1 11:57:50.916 Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3 T.Spd  Elapsed
3 2:37.819 44.536 1:11.310 41.973 228.3 12:00:28.735 1 11:53:35.153 11:51:08.629 1:33.355 53.169 131.5 11:53:35.153
4 2:33.511 43.837 1:09.469 40.205 231.2 12:03:02.246 2 3:01.381 P 48.704 1:15.673 57.004 216.0 11:56:36.534
5 2:36.245 43.764 1:11.214 41.267 231.2 12:05:38.491 3 4:12.073 2:03.036 1:22.014 47.023 185.8 12:00:48.607
4 2:59.276 47.182 1:27.205 44.889 224.0 12:03:47.883
5 2:44.544 46.690 1:14.695 43.159 222.2 12:06:32.427
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Spa Francorchamps 3@@

Peugeot 308 Racing Cup FOCIPG CLIP
Qualifying - 2 ——
(Spa Francorchamps 7.004 m. Lap Ana|ySIS
44 Julien Gilbert
BRS RACING TEAM
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed
1 11:53:01.776 P 11:50:47.171 1:21.437 53.168 162.1 11:53:01.776
2 4:26.639 2:25.380 1:17.631 43.628 166.1 11:57:28.415
3 2:38.240 45.946 1:11.295 40.999 221.3 12:00:06.655
4 2:35.037 44.616 1:09.994 40.427 226.4 12:02:41.692
5 2:33.764 44.171 1:09.326 40.267 227.3 12:05:15.456
66 Gilles Colombani

PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by
CLAIRET SPORT

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed
1 11:53:36.176 11:51:14.806 1:28.667 52.703 137.4 11:53:36.176
2 2:51.751 47.906 1:18.412 45433 213.4 11:56:27.927
3 3:18.676 P 45.807 1:39.937 52.932 220.4 11:59:46.603
4 4:31.920 2:34.507 1:14.352 43.061 225.4 12:04:18.523
5 2:39.442 45.298 1:12.280 41.864 226.8 12:06:57.965
7 6 Marc Amourette
GPA RACING
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed
1 11:53:20.804 P 11:50:59.013 1:26.518 55.273 170.3 11:53:20.804
2 4:10.579 2:12.746 1:14.729 43.104 149.1 11:57:31.383
3 2:38.114 45.183 1:11.022 41.909 228.3 12:00:09.497
4 2:36.392 44.805 1:10.724 40.863 228.8 12:02:45.889
5 2:35.888 44.636 1:10.404 40.848 227.8 12:05:21.777
77 Sylvain Pussier
PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by
CLAIRET SPORT
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed
1 11:52:51.328 11:50:46.732 1:20.182 44.414 198.8 11:52:51.328
2 2:42.792 46.777 1:13.968 42.047 217.3 11:55:34.120
3 2:40.302 46.186 1:11.876 42.240 224.0 11:58:14.422
4 2:36.443 44.752 1:10.816 40.875 228.3 12:00:50.865
5 2:41.725 44.409 1:15.051 42.265 227.8 12:03:32.590
6 2:35.928 44.053 1:10.826 41.049 231.2 12:06:08.518
8 1 Stéphane Ventaja
PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by
CLAIRET SPORT
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed
1  11:53:51.238 P 11:51:13.418 1:27.040 1:10.780 127.9 11:53:51.238
2 4:28.935 2:26.753 1:17.152 45.030 198.1 11:58:20.173
3 2:40.804 46.461 1:12.195 42.148 224.0 12:01:00.977
4 2:38.839 45.717 1:11.680 41.442 220.8 12:03:39.816
5 2:38.297 45.641 1:11.252 41.404 225.0 12:06:18.113
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Spa Francorchamps
Peugeot 308 Racing Cup

Qualifying - 2

(Spa Francorchamps

(@]
7]
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66
81
43

Sector - 1

Driver

Jimmy Clairet
Julien Briche

Johan Boris Scheier
Florian Briche
Teddy Clairet
Xavier Fouineau
Sylvain Pussier
Frédéric Caprasse
Julien Gilbert

Louis Meric

Laurent Richard
Marc Amourette
Aurélien Renet
Jean Laurent Navarr
Gilles Colombani
Stéphane Ventaja
David Duponchel

21
33

44

24
10

31
76

77
23
81
66
43

7o0am) Best Sectors Results

Sector - 2

Driver

Jimmy Clairet
Frédéric Caprasse
Teddy Clairet

Julien Gilbert
Xavier Fouineau
Florian Briche
Johan Boris Scheier
Julien Briche

Jean Laurent Navarr
Louis Meric

Marc Amourette
Aurélien Renet
Sylvain Pussier
Laurent Richard
Stéphane Ventaja
Gilles Colombani
David Duponchel

Time

1:09.243
1:09.281
1:09.293
1:09.326
1:09.378
1:09.419
1:09.469
1:09.679
1:10.109
1:10.126
1:10.404
1:10.747
1:10.816
1:11.057
1:11.252
1:12.280
1:14.695

SO

ac/inG cur

24

31
76
77

23

81

66
43

Sector - 3

Driver

Jimmy Clairet
Frédéric Caprasse
Johan Boris Scheier
Julien Gilbert
Xavier Fouineau
Teddy Clairet
Florian Briche
Aurélien Renet
Louis Meric

Marc Amourette
Sylvain Pussier
Jean Laurent Navarr
Laurent Richard
Julien Briche
Stéphane Ventaja
Gilles Colombani
David Duponchel

(@]
v

I e e e
N o oA W N RO

23
81
66
43

Ideal Lap vs Best Lap

Driver

Jimmy Clairet
Frédéric Caprasse
Johan Boris Scheier
Teddy Clairet
Xavier Fouineau
Julien Gilbert
Florian Briche
Julien Briche

Louis Meric

Sylvain Pussier
Marc Amourette
Jean Laurent Navarr
Aurélien Renet
Laurent Richard
Stéphane Ventaja
Gilles Colombani
David Duponchel

Ideal Lap

2:32.509
2:33.395
2:33.438
2:33.543
2:33.590
2:33.764
2:33.863
2:34.415
2:35.165
2:35.744
2:35.888
2:36.052
2:36.103
2:36.682
2:38.297
2:39.442
2:44.544

BestLap Clas
2:32.543 1
2:33.396 2
2:33.511 3
2:33.691 5
2:33.590 4
2:33.764 6
2:34.326 7
2:34415 8
2:35.173 9
2:35.928 11
2:35.888 10
2:36.052 12
4:06.002 17
2:37.275 13
2:38.297 14
2:39.442 15
2:59.276 16
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Spa Francorchamps
Peugeot 308 Racing Cup
Qualifying - 2

(Spa Francorchamps

N R =
N o 0 W N B O

=
S

21

Driver
Jimmy Clairet

Frédéric Caprasse

Johan Boris Scheier

Xavier Fouineau
Teddy Clairet
Julien Gilbert
Florian Briche
Julien Briche
Louis Meric
Marc Amourette
Sylvain Pussier
Jean Laurent
Laurent Richard
Stéphane Ventaja
Gilles Colombani
David Duponchel
Aurélien Renet

FRA
BEL
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

7o0am) BESt 5 Lap Times

Team

PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by
JSB COMPETITION

BRS RACING TEAM
JSB COMPETITION
PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by
BRS RACING TEAM
JFM RACING

JSB COMPETITION

LM 31 by BRS RACING TEAM
GPA RACING

PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by
JFM RACING

JSB COMPETITION
PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by
PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by
JSB COMPETITION

JFM RACING

SO

ac/inG cur

S —
Best 1
Category Time Lap
PRO 2:32543 5
PRO 2:33.396 5
PRO 2:33.511 4
PRO 2:33.590 4
JUN 2:33.691 5
PRO 2:33.764 5
JUN 2:34.326 4
PRO 2:34415 5
JUN 2:35.173 6
AM 2:35.888 5
AM 2:35.928 6
AM 2:36.052 5
AM 2:37.275 3
AM 2:38.297 5
AM 2:39.442 5
AM 2:59.276 4
JUN 4:06.002 4

2:33.234
2:34.355
2:37.819
2:35.361
2:34.232
2:35.037
2:36.283
2:36.420
2:35.310
2:36.392
2:36.443
2:37.633
2:38.195
2:38.839
2:51.751
3:01.381
5:13.544

—
I\Jl\)l\)bcﬂb-bhtﬂwwb-bwwwb%

2:38.078
3:07.868
4:36.072
3:01.636
4:23.281
2:38.240
2:40.342
2:38.622
2:36.223
2:38.114
2:40.302
2:51.173
4:40.569
2:40.804
3:18.676
4:12.073

—
wwwmmwwbhmwmmmbw%

4:45.901

5:32.104

4:26.639
4:56.792
4:58.169
2:49.502
4:10.579
2:42.792
4:02.617

4:28.935
4:31.920

]
NN

W NN NN NN

N

Best 5
Time Lap
3:59.045 3
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Spa Francorchamps 3@@

Peugeot 308 Racing Cup FECING CUP
Qualifying - 2 ———
(Spa Francerchamas 7o0am) BESt 5 Top Speeds
Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top5
Cls N° Driver Nat Team Level Category Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Avg
1 21 Jimmy Clairet FRA PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by PRO 2352 5 2332 4 2307 3 1862 2 1750 1 2121
2 23 Laurent Richard FRA JSB COMPETITION AM 2332 4 2312 3 2288 5 1921 2 1109 1 199.3
3 4 Julien Briche FRA JSB COMPETITION PRO 2327 5 2312 4 2283 3 2084 2 1641 1 2129
4 24 Florian Briche FRA JFM RACING JUN 2317 5 2302 4 2288 3 2033 2 1006 1 198.9
5 10 Johan Boris Scheier FRA BRS RACING TEAM PRO 2312 4 2312 5 2283 3 1981 2 1621 1 2102
6 77 Sylvain Pussier FRA PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by AM 2312 6 2283 4 2278 5 2240 3 2173 2 2257
7 8 Jean Laurent FRA JFM RACING AM 2297 5 2278 4 2217 2 1988 3 1540 1 206.4
8 2 Aurélien Renet FRA JFM RACING JUN 2292 4 2250 3 1960 2 1631 1 203.3
9 7 Xavier Fouineau FRA JSB COMPETITION PRO 2292 4 2292 5 2264 3 18381 2 1365 1 201.9
10 33 Frédéric Caprasse  BEL JSB COMPETITION PRO 2292 5 2250 3 2160 2 1679 4 1542 1 1985
11 76 Marc Amourette FRA GPA RACING AM 2288 4 2283 3 2278 5 1703 1 1491 2 2009
12 1 Teddy Clairet FRA PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by JUN 227.8 5 2268 4 2245 3 1921 2 1736 1 209.0
13 44 Julien Gilbert FRA BRS RACING TEAM PRO 2273 5 2264 4 2213 3 1661 2 1621 1 200.6
14 31 Louis Meric FRA LM 31 by BRS RACING TEAM JUN 226.8 6 2259 4 2254 5 2155 2 2057 3 2199
15 66 Gilles Colombani FRA PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by AM 2268 5 2254 4 2204 3 2134 2 1374 1 2047
16 81 Stéphane Ventaja ~ FRA PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by AM 2250 5 2240 3 2208 4 1981 2 1279 1 199.2
17 43 David Duponchel FRA JSB COMPETITION AM 2240 4 2222 5 2160 2 1858 3 1315 1 1959
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Spa Francorchamps g@@

Peugeot 308 Racing Cup FECING CUP
Qualifying - 2 ———
(Sra Francorchamps 7o0am) Fastest Laps Sequence
Lap Timeof Day Session Time N° Driver Nat Team Level Category Time Km/h
2 11:55:34.120 40:34.120 77  Sylvain Pussier FRA PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by CLAIR AM 2:42.792 154.8
3 11:58:14.422 43:14.422 77  Sylvain Pussier FRA PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by CLAIR AM 2:40.302 157.2
3 12:00:06.655 45:06.655 44  Julien Gilbert FRA BRS RACING TEAM PRO 2:38.240 159.3
3 12:00:09.497 45:09.497 76  Marc Amourette FRA GPA RACING AM 2:38.114 159.4
3 12:00:26.643 45:26.643 21 Jimmy Clairet FRA PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by CLAIR PRO 2:38.078 159.5
3 12:00:28.735 45:28.735 10 Johan Boris Scheie FRA BRS RACING TEAM PRO 2:37.819 159.7
4 12:00:50.865 45:50.865 77  Sylvain Pussier FRA PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by CLAIR AM 2:36.443 161.1
3 12:00:52.989 45:52.989 33  Frédéric Caprasse BEL JSB COMPETITION PRO 2:34.355 163.3
4 12:02:57.898 47:57.898 1 Teddy Clairet FRA PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by CLAIR JUN 2:34.232 1634
4 12:02:59.877 47:59.877 21  Jimmy Clairet FRA PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by CLAIR PRO 2:33.234 1645
5 12:05:32.420 50:32.420 21  Jimmy Clairet FRA PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by CLAIR PRO 2:32.543 165.2
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Spa Francorchamps
Peugeot 308 Racing Cup
o |Qualifying -2

(Spa Francorchamps

NO
21
23
24
44

77
33
10

76
31
81
66

43

Driver

Jimmy Clairet
Laurent Richard
Florian Briche
Julien Gilbert
Aurélien Renet
Xavier Fouineau
Julien Briche
Sylvain Pussier
Frédéric Caprasse
Johan Boris Scheier
Teddy Clairet

Marc Amourette
Louis Meric
Stéphane Ventaja
Gilles Colombani
Jean Laurent Navarro
David Duponchel

Nat
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
BEL
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

7o0am) EVENt Best Maximum Speed

SO

ac/inG cur

S —
Team Level Category Km/h Session
PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by CLAIR PRO 235.2 Qualifying - 2
JSB COMPETITION AM 234.7 Race-1
JFM RACING JUN 2342 Race-1
BRS RACING TEAM PRO 233.7 Race-1
JFM RACING JUN 233.2 Race-1
JSB COMPETITION PRO 233.2 Race-1
JSB COMPETITION PRO 233.2 Race-1
PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by CLAIR AM 232.7 Race-1
JSB COMPETITION PRO 231.7 Race-1
BRS RACING TEAM PRO 231.2 Race-1
PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by CLAIR JUN 230.7 Race-1
GPA RACING AM 230.2 Race-1
LM 31 by BRS RACING TEAM JUN 230.2 Race-1
PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by CLAIR AM 229.7 Race-1
PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by CLAIR AM 229.7 Race-1
JFM RACING AM 229.7 Qualifying - 2
JSB COMPETITION AM 224.0 Qualifying - 2
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7o0am) Pit Stop Analysis

SO

ac/inG cur

Teddy Clairet JUN PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by Frédéric Caprasse PRO JSB COMPETITION
1 CLAIRET SPORT 33
Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty
1 11:53:16.903 11:53:16.903 11:55:04.042 1:47.139 1:47.139 1 11:53:27.560 11:53:27.560 11:55:28.812 2:01.252 2:01.252
2 Aurélien Renet JUN JFM RACING 43 David Duponchel AM JSB COMPETITION
Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty
1 11:53:36.813 11:53:36.813 11:56:17.606 2:40.793 2:40.793 1 11:56:29.511 11:56:29.511 11:57:54.504 1:24.993 1:24.993
4 Julien Briche PRO JSB COMPETITION 44 Julien Gilbert PRO BRS RACING TEAM
Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty
1 11:53:34.580 11:53:34.580 11:55:59.031 2:24.451 2:24.451 1 11:52:56.548 11:52:56.548 11:54:38.461 1:41.913 1:41.913
7 Xavier Fouineau PRO JSB COMPETITION 66 Gilles Colombani AM PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by
CLAIRET SPORT
Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty
1 11:53:38.699 11:53:38.699 11:56:30.692 2:51.993 2:51.993 1 11:59:40.707 11:59:40.707 12:01:41.484 2:00.777 2:00.777
8 Jean Laurent Navarro AM JFM RACING 76 Marc Amourette AM GPA RACING
Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty
1 11:56:02.416 11:56:02.416 11:57:14.448 1:12.032 1:12.032 1 11:53:15.588 11:53:15.588 11:54:41.496 1:25.908 1:25.908
10 Johan Boris Scheier PRO BRS RACING TEAM 8 1 Stéphane Ventaja AM PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by
CLAIRET SPORT
Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty
1 11:53:09.488 11:53:09.488 11:55:06.754 1:57.266 1:57.266 1 11:53:40.474 11:53:40.474 11:55:34.752 1:54.278 1:54.278
Jimmy Clairet PRO PUSSIER AUTOMOBILES by
2 1 CLAIRET SPORT
Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty
1 11:53:11.393 11:53:11.393 11:55:02.554 1:51.161 1:51.161
23 Laurent Richard AM JSB COMPETITION
Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 11:53:29.275 11:53:29.275 11:55:25.250 1:55.975 1:55.975
24 Florian Briche JUN JFM RACING
Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty
1 11:53:35.866 11:53:35.866 11:56:00.260 2:24.394 2:24.394
3 1 Louis Meric JUN LM 31 by BRS RACING TEAM
Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 11:55:39.614

11:55:39.614 11:57:03.815

1:24.201

1:24.201
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(Spa Francorchamps 7.004 m. Weather Report
Air Temperature Track Temperature
17,1 -
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S 16,91 o
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Humidity Pressure
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